twelve months ended December 31, 2015 and 2014.

 See reconciliations of organic measures on pages 19 and 20.

Operating Expenses

($ in Millions)

Page 7

(1.7%)

1.7%

5.3%

8.5%

5.7%

8.4%

9.8% 9.8%

8.4%

10.5%
11.5%

9.3%

(4.0%)

(2.0%)

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

10.0%

12.0%

Q4-05 Q4-06 Q4-07 Q4-08 Q4-09 Q4-10 Q4-11 Q4-12 Q4-13 Q4-14 Q4-15

Operating Margin

Page 8

Trailing Twelve Months

   For the twelve months ended December 31, 2013, reported operating income of $598.3 includes our Q4 2013
restructuring charge of $60.6. Excluding this charge, adjusted operating income was $658.9, and adjusted operating
margin is represented in green.

($ in Millions)

(1)  During Q3 and Q4 2015, we recorded losses on sales of businesses in our international markets, primarily in Latin
America and Continental Europe. This amount includes losses on completed dispositions and the classification of
certain assets as held for sale.

Adjusted Diluted Earnings Per Share

Page 9

(Amounts in Millions, except per share amounts)

As
Reported

Loss on Sales
of Businesses Adjusted

Results
As

Reported

Loss on Sales
of Businesses Adjusted

Results
Income Before Income Taxes 427.8$   (12.0)$   439.8$   762.2$   (50.0)$   812.2$
Provision for Income Taxes (145.4)   0.2   (145.6)   (282.8)   2.9   (285.7)

Effective Tax Rate 34.0% 33.1% 37.1% 35.2%

Diluted EPS Components:

Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders 260.3$   (11.8)$   272.1$   454.6$   (47.1)$   501.7$

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding 412.3   412.3   415.7   415.7

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders 0.63$   (0.03)$   0.66$   1.09$   (0.12)$   1.21$

Three Months Ended December 31, 2015 Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2015

(1)

 See full reconciliations of adjusted diluted earnings per share on page 23.

(1)

December 31, December 31,
2015 2014

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents 1,502.9$   1,660.6$
Marketable securities 6.8   6.6
Accounts receivable, net 4,361.0   4,376.6
Expenditures billable to clients 1,594.4   1,424.2
Other current assets 228.0   342.2
Total current assets 7,693.1$   7,810.2$

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

[…]

3/31/15 7,216.8   (125.7)   98.4   386.1   7,575.6
6/30/15 7,312.0   (223.5)   85.3   426.5   7,600.3
9/30/15 7,452.7   (336.2)   58.3   449.9   7,624.7
12/31/15 7,537.1   (408.5)   23.7   461.5   7,613.8

Components of Change During the Period

2015 2014 2015 2014
INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Net cash used in Investing Activities per presentation (112)$   (59)$   (203)$   (200)$

Net purchases, sales and maturities of short-term marketable securities -   -   -   (1)

Net cash used in Investing Activities as reported (112)$   (59)$   (203)$   (201)$

Three Months Ended December 31, Twelve Months Ended December 31,

Reconciliation of Investing Cash Flow

($ in Millions)

Page 22

As Reported
Loss on Sales
of Businesses

Adjusted
Results As Reported

Loss on Sales
of Businesses

Adjusted
Results

Income Before Income Taxes 427.8$   (12.0)$   439.8$   762.2$   (50.0)$   812.2$
Provision for Income Taxes (145.4)   0.2   (145.6)   (282.8) 2.9   (285.7)

   Effective Tax Rate 34.0% 33.1% 37.1% 35.2%
Equity in Net Loss of Unconsolidated Aff iliates 0.5   0.5   1.1   1.1
Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests (22.6)   (22.6)   (25.9)   (25.9)

260.3$   (11.8)$   272.1$   454.6$   (47.1)$   501.7$

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Basic 403.4   403.4   408.1   408.1
Add: Effect of Dilutive Securities
   Restricted Stock, Stock Options and Other Equity Aw ards 8.9 8.9 7.6 7.6
Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Diluted 412.3   412.3   415.7   415.7

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic 0.65$   (0.02)$   0.67$   1.11$   (0.12)$   1.23$
Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Diluted 0.63$   (0.03)$   0.66$   1.09$   (0.12)$   1.21$

Three Months Ended December 31, 2015 Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2015

Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic and Diluted

(1)  The following table reconciles our reported results to our adjusted non-GAAP results that excludes the losses on
sales of businesses in our international markets, primarily in Latin America and Continental Europe. This amount
includes losses on completed dispositions and the classification of certain assets as held for sale during the third
and fourth quarters of 2015. Management believes the resulting comparisons provide useful supplemental data that,
while not a substitute for GAAP measures, allow for greater transparency in the review of our financial and
operational performance.

Reconciliation of Adjusted Results (1)

(Amounts in Millions, except per share amounts)

Page 23

As Reported
Valuation
Allowance

Reversal, Net

Adjusted
Results As Reported

Valuation
Allowance

Reversal, Net

Loss on Early
Extinguishment

of Debt

Adjusted
Results

Income Before Income Taxes 418.6$   418.6$   720.7$   (10.4)$   731.1$
Provision for Income Taxes (87.9) 67.6$   (155.5)   (216.5) 67.6$   3.8   (287.9)

   Effective Tax Rate 21.0% 37.1% 30.0% 39.4%
Equity in Net Loss of Unconsolidated Aff iliates 0.6   0.6   1.2   1.2
Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests (22.4)   (22.4)   (28.3)   (28.3)

308.9$   67.6$   241.3$   477.1$   67.6$   (6.6)$   416.1$

Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Basic 413.7   413.7   419.2   419.2
Add: Effect of Dilutive Securities
   Restricted Stock, Stock Options and Other Equity Aw ards 7.5 7.5 6.2 6.2
Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding - Diluted 421.2   421.2   425.4   425.4

Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic 0.75$   0.58$   1.14$   0.99$
Earnings Per Share Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Diluted 0.73$   0.16$   0.57$   1.12$   0.16$   (0.02)$   0.98$

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2014

Net Income Available to IPG Common Stockholders - Basic and Diluted

Three Months Ended December 31, 2014

(Amounts in Millions, except per share amounts)

Page 24

Reconciliation of Adjusted Results (1)